

Butter-Croissant with apricot filling (Item no. 922)

Butter-Croissant with apricot filling

Ingredients

WHEAT FLOUR, water, BUTTER (15%), sugar, glucose syrup, apricot pieces (4%), yeast, WHEAT GLUTEN, apples, salt, shea nut fat, SKIMMED MILK, rapeseed oil, dextrose, WHEAT STARCH, vegetable protein, MILK PROTEIN, colouring agent lutein, preservatives potassium sorbate, antioxidizing agent ascorbid acid, acidulant regulator(citric acid, sodium citrate), thickening agent pectin, emulsifier ditartaric acid ester from mono and di-glyceride of fatty acids, aroma, enzyme

May contain: EGG AND -PRODUCTS, SOYA, NUT PRODUCTS

Allergens

Contains: GLUTEN AND -PRODUCTS, MILK AND -PRODUCTS